# **JP \$40.00 12402**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Klein	02/16/2009
Richard Kuehnlein	02/17/2009
Hans-H. Kohlmeier	02/18/2009
Heinz Rossteuscher	02/16/2009
Carsten Pfeuffer	02/16/2009
Sascha Frenznick	02/18/2009
Rudolf Schlereth	02/18/2009
Andreas Schupies	02/17/2009
Roland Greubel	02/16/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH
Street Address:	Wernerstrasse 1
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70469

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12402050

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)549-0404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-549-4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER

Address Line 1: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

PATENT

500803826 REEL: 022378 FRAME: 0416

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4639
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Striker
Total Attachments: 6 source=kleinassign#page1.tif source=kleinassign#page2.tif source=kleinassign#page3.tif source=kleinassign#page4.tif source=kleinassign#page5.tif source=kleinassign#page6.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: 4639

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below), or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below), of an invention described in an application for a United States Patent entitled:

# LINEAR ROLLER BEARING WITH SEPARATE ROLLING SURFACE PARTS

Executed by me on the date indicated next to my name and address and having the above Docket Number:

Sell and assign to Robert Bosch GmbH

having a business at Wernerstrasse 1, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for a United States Patent.; and in and to all applications for patent(s) for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signature:  Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:  Michael KLEIN	Date:  16.01.03  Witness:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Mozartstr. 9 DE-97506 Grafenrheinfeld Germany
Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Schondratal 32
Full Name of Second Inventor: Richard KUEHNLEIN	Witness:	DE-97782 Graefendorf Germany
Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Waldblick 8 DE-97437 Hassfurt Germany
Full Name of the Third Inventor: Hans-H. KOHLMEIER	Witness:	

Signature:  Signature:  Full Name of Fourth Inventor: Heinz ROSSTEUSCHER	Date:  Ab. 07.09  Witness: On U.S.	Residence and Full Postal Address: Schulstr. 101 DE-97525 Schwebheim Germany
Signature:  Carl Tends  Full Name of Fifth Inventor: Carsten PFEUFFER	Date:  16.02.09  (Witness: Undown Und	Residence and Full Postal Address: Willibald-Mueller-Str. 11 DE-97520 Roethlein Germany
Signature: Susch Luch Full Name of Sixth Inventor: Sascha FRENZNICK	Date:  18.02.05  Witness:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Schwalbenstr. 1 DE-96114 Hirschaid Germany
Signature:  Full Name of the Seventh Inventor:	Date: Witness:	Residence and Full Postal Address: An Der Klostermauer 12 DE-97705 Burkardroth-Frauenroth
Rudolf SCHLERETH	vviiiless.	Germany
Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Haydnstrasse 1 DE-97469 Gochsheim
Full Name of Eighth Inventor:	Witness:	Germany
Andreas SCHUPIES Signature:	Date: 16/02/05	Residence and Full Postal Address: Im Schaeffthal 19 DE-97729 Ramsthal Germany
Full Name of Ninth Inventor: Roland GREUBEL	Witness: MahOule	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022378 FRAME: 0419** 

Attorney Docket No.: 4639

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below), or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below), of an invention described in an application for a United States Patent entitled:

# LINEAR ROLLER BEARING WITH SEPARATE ROLLING SURFACE PARTS

Executed by me on the date indicated next to my name and address and having the above Docket Number:

Sell and assign to Robert Bosch GmbH

having a business at Wernerstrasse 1, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for a United States Patent.; and in and to all applications for patent(s) for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filling of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signature:  Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:  Michael KLEIN	Date:  16.01.03  Unitriess:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Mozartstr. 9 DE-97506 Grafenrheinfeld Germany
Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Schondratal 32
Full Name of Second Inventor: Richard KUEHNLEIN	Witness:	DE-97782 Graefendorf Germany
Signature:	Date:  18, 2,09	Residence and Full Postal Address: Waldblick 8 DE-97437 Hassfurt
Full Name of the Third Inventor: Hans-H. KOHLMEIER	Witness: Oul	_Germany

	T	
Signature:	Date: 16.02.09	Residence and Full Postal Address: Schulstr. 101 DE-97525 Schwebheim Germany
Full Name of Fourth Inventor: Heinz ROSSTEUSCHER	Witness:	
Signature:	Date: 16.02.09	Residence and Full Postal Address: Willibald-Mueller-Str. 11
Full Name of Fifth Inventor: Carsten PFEUFFER	Witness: Vatou (	DE-97520 Roethlein Germany
Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Schwalbenstr. 1
Full Name of Sixth Inventor: Sascha FRENZNICK	Witness	DE-96114 Hirschaid Germany
Signature:  Muday charles of the	Date: 18.2.2009	Residence and Full Postal Address: An Der Klostermauer 12
Full Name of the Seventh Inventor: Rudolf SCHLERETH	(Witness:	DE-97705 Burkardroth-Frauenroth Germany
Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Haydnstrasse 1
Full Name of Eighth Inventor:	Witness:	DE-97469 Gochsheim Germany
Andreas SCHUPIES		
Signature:	16/02/0S	Residence and Full Postal Address: Im Schaeffthal 19 DE-97729 Ramsthal Germany
Full Name of Ninth Inventor: Roland GREUBEL	Witness: MahOul	

Attorney Docket No.: 4639

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below), or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below), of an invention described in an application for a United States Patent entitled:

### LINEAR ROLLER BEARING WITH SEPARATE ROLLING SURFACE PARTS

Executed by me on the date indicated next to my name and address and having the above Docket Number:

Sell and assign to Robert Bosch GmbH

having a business at Wernerstrasse 1, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for a United States Patent.; and in and to all applications for patent(s) for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Mozartstr. 9
Full Name of First or Sole Inventor: Michael KLEIN	Witness:	DE-97506 Grafenrheinfeld Germany
Signature:	Date:	Residence and
Milmand Jula C.	17.02.2003	Full Postal Address: Schondratal 32
Full Name of Second Inventor: Richard KUEHNLEIN	Witness:	DE-97782 Graefendorf Germany
Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Waldblick 8
Full Name of the Third Inventor: Hans-H. KOHLMEIER	Witness:	DE-97437 Hassfurt Germany

Signature:  Signature:  Full Name of Fourth Inventor: Heinz ROSSTEUSCHER	Date:  Aborog  Wriness:  Without	Residence and Full Postal Address: Schulstr. 101 DE-97525 Schwebheim Germany
Signature:  Carel Remove Tell Name of Fifth Inventor: Carsten PFEUFFER	Date:  16.02.09  Witness:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Willibald-Mueller-Str. 11 DE-97520 Roethlein Germany
Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address: Schwalbenstr. 1 DE-96114 Hirschaid
Full Name of Sixth Inventor: Sascha FRENZNICK	Witness:	Germany
Signature:	Date:	Residence and Full Postal Address: An Der Klostermauer 12
Full Name of the Seventh Inventor: Rudolf SCHLERETH	Witness:	DE-97705 Burkardroth-Frauenroth Germany
Signature: Judieas Duple	Date: 17.02.09	Residence and Full Postal Address: Haydnstrasse 1 DE-97469 Gochsheim
Full Name of Eighth Inventor: Andreas SCHUPIES	(Witness: MahQu	Germany
Signature:	16/02/05	Residence and Full Postal Address: Im Schaeffthal 19 DE-97729 Ramsthal Germany
Full Name of Ninth Inventor: Roland GREUBEL	Witness: MatiOule	

**RECORDED: 03/11/2009** 

PATENT

REEL: 022378 FRAME: 0423